

Fire Team 4 Volunteer Fire Association PO Box 41, Skull Valley, AZ 86338

Dear Business/Ranch Owner:

I represent the Skull Valley Volunteer Fire Association Board of Directors.

Our Volunteer Fire Department strives toward our goal in providing excellent emergency service to Skull Valley and the surrounding area. The firefighters, EMT's, dispatchers and board members all work toward this significant challenge.

Our **8th Annual Benefit Car Show** will be held on **October 19, 2024.** This activity, along with our annual membership drive, helps generate the needed funds to keep the fire department running for another year.

We wish to offer local business owners, private individuals, and quad-city area businesses the opportunity to sponsor our car show. This sponsorship will entitle your business or ranch logo to be displayed at our community events and on the Skull Valley website (www.skullvalley.net).

Thank you for your consideration in support of our work toward\ providing emergency response as a volunteer organization. If you wish to participate, please have your donation to us by October 1, 2024.

All donations are tax deductible as we are a 501C (3) non-profit organization and our Taxpayer I.D number is 86-0600544.

If you have any questions, please contact Oscar Acedo at (520) 370-7743 or Mark Wood at (619) 788-1833.

Your contribution should be mailed to: Fire Team 4 Volunteer Fire Assoc., PO Box 41, Skull Valley, AZ 86338

Sincerely,

Fire Team 4 Volunteer Fire Association	Amount Donated: \$	
	Date:	

Oscar Acedo Board Member

Fire Team 4 Volunteer Fire Association Receipt of Donation

Skull Valley Fire - EMS

Donated		Date
Name		
Mailing Address		
Value of Donation (to be completed by Donor)		
Fed Tax ID #86-0600544	FTFVFA Signature	

3065 S Iron Springs Rd, PO Box 41, Skull Valley, AZ 86338 — www.skullvalley.net/sv-fire-department — A Non-Profit 503 (c) 3 Tax Exempt Organization